No. 15 of 2019

Fourth Session Eleventh Parliament Republic of Trinidad and Tobago

#### HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

### **BILL**

An Act to amend the Kabir Association of Trinidad (Incorporation) Ordinance, 1932

### **BILL**

An Act to amend the Kabir Association of Trinidad (Incorporation) Ordinance, 1932

[ , 2019]

ENACTED by the Parliament of Trinidad and Tobago as  $_{\mbox{\scriptsize Enactment}}$  follows:

Short title

1. This Act may be cited as the Kabir Association of Trinidad (Incorporation) (Amendment) Act, 2019.

Act No. 36 of 1932 amended

- 2. The Kabir Association of Trinidad (Incorporation) Ordinance, 1932 is hereby amended—
  - (a) in section 1 by deleting the words "The Kabir Association of Trinidad" and substituting the words "The Kabir Panth Association of Trinidad and Tobago"; and
  - (b) in section 2 by deleting the words "The Kabir Association of Trinidad" and substituting the words "The Kabir Panth Association of Trinidad and Tobago".

Passed in the House of Representatives this day of , 2019.

Clerk of the House

I confirm the above.

Speaker

Passed in the Senate this day of , 2019.

Clerk of the Senate

I confirm the above.

President of the Senate

## FOURTH SESSION

# ELEVENTH PARLIAMENT

REPUBLIC OF
TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

### BII[I]

AN ACT to amend the Kabir Association of Trinidad (Incorporation) Ordinance, 1932